

AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT FOR STORAGE OF BANK INFORMATION

By checking "I agree to the authorization agreement for bank method storage terms & conditions and would like the above payment method stored for payments," you represent and warrant that you are legally authorized to use the bank account(s) that you have entered on Morris Bank's BLUE Pay Now service and authorize Morris Bank to store that banking information on this service.

You agree that this authorization will remain in full force and effect until Morris Bank has received notification from you of its termination in such time and in such manner as to afford Morris Bank a reasonable opportunity to act on it.